900276747 01/09/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert F. Walker		09/06/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultimate Survival Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	7720 Philips Highway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85282431	EGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9043998440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 904-807/2180

Email: cbroughan@marksgray.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Broughan
Address Line 1: 1200 Riverplace Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal Broughan
Signature:	/Crystal Broughan/
Date:	01/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Walker to UST#page1.tif source=Assignment - Walker to UST#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0886 OF \$40.00 8528245

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Robert F. Walker, an individual with an address of 171 Wells Street,

Greenfield, Massachusetts 01301 ("Assignor") is the applicant of the United States Trademark

application for "EGEAR", Serial No. 85/282,431 filed on March 31, 2011 and;

WHEREAS, Ultimate Survival Technologies, Inc., formerly known as Essential Gear,

Inc., a Florida Corporation with offices at 7720 Philips Highway, Jacksonville, Florida 32256

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right of ownership to this trademark application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, the Trademark application for

"EGEAR", Serial No. 85/282,431 including all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark

including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the right to re-assign

the Trademark.

THIS ASSIGNMENT INTENTIONALLY ENDS HERE EXCEPT FOR THE SIGNATURE PAGE

547377.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0887

Signed as a sealed instrument as of this	day of September , 2013.
Robert F. Walker	
Robert F. Wolker Chut I Walh	
Ultimate/Survival Technologies, Inc	•
By Harwarda Kaulian its Prevident, Duly Authorized	ur.
5ፐ ሕና ቸ ወና <u>ርፅህሐውን ምርዓተ</u> ገተ	TEN D'ESSEE ^S B assachesetts
County of Aratica	September 5 . 2013
Then personally appeared the above-named Robert I instrument to be his free act and deed, before me	. Walker and acknowledged the foregoing
NOTARY AND My Con	omission Expires My commission expires July 13, 2017
STATE OF Florid	da
County of Dural	September 10, 2013
Then personally appeared the above-named HOWD foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed a Dikimate Survival Technologies, Inc., before me Who produced a Frontola. Divers license as identification	und les Vous Emann
	ly Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005189 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 01/09/2014